Overtime Explanation

April 16-30, 2013 \}\\)\

20.88 hours — Village Planning & Zoning Info. Specialist
15.50 hours Training — MCAT

12 hours Radio Coverage — lliness

8.75 hours Court — Regular Court Key

8 hours Patrol Coverage - lliness

4.83 hours Detail — Beautification Clean-up

3.42 hours Late Call — Dumping Complaint / Tour of PD / Stray Dog /
Assist Ambulance

2.5 hours Weather — Flooding

Total $3,784 - $548.21 (Planning & Zoning Info. Specialist) = $3,235.79



Overtime Listing By Employe
Barrington Hills Police Department ||
For Weeks 4/16/2013 4/30/2013

Type Of Day

BABCOCK,ERIC PA
Radio Coverage

BAIRD,BRIAN OFC
Early/Late Call
Detail

BORCK,TODD SGT
Weather Event

CURRIE,JASON OFC
Court

HAMMELMANN,GARY OFC
Patrol Coverage

HENSLER,JEREMY OFC
Court

KANN,DAVID SGT
Training
Training

KLASEN,CATHERINE OFC
Court (Adjacent to Shift)

MCKINNEY.PATRICK OFC
Court

Early/Late Call
Early/Late Call

PAUL,ANNA VA
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative

ROEL,KIM PA
Radio Coverage

WALSH,WILLIAM CSO
Early/Late Call

YOUNG,GAYLE PA
Radio Coverage

Date

4/12/2013

4/18/2013
4/20/2013

4/18/2013

4/19/2013

4/13/2013

4/22/2013

4/18/2013
4/19/2013

4/22/2013

4/12/2013
4/15/2013
4/24/2013

4/12/2013
4/13/2013
4/15/2013
4/15/2013
4/16/2013
4/16/2013
4/17/2013

4/14/2013

4/14/2013

4/14/2013

Hours

Pay Type

4,00
4.00

0.42
4.83
5.25

2.50
2.50

2.00
2.00

8.00
8.00

2325
2.25

4.50
11.00
15.50

225
225

225
1.50
0.50
4.25

3.00
7.50
247
1.50
1.67
2.75
2.00
20.88

4.00
4.00

1.00
1.00

4.00
4.00
75.88

Cash 1.5

Cash 1.
Cash 1.5

n

Cash 1.5

Cash 1.5

Cash 1.5

Cash 1.5

Cash 1.5
Cash 1.5

Cash 1.5

Cash 1.5
Cash 1.
Cash 1.

LV L

Cash 1.5
Cash 1.5
Cash 1.5
Cash 1.5
Cash 1.5
Cash 1.5
Cash 1.5

Cash 1.5

Cash 1.

wn

Cash 1.

h

Rate

1.5x

1.5x
1.5x

1.5x

1.5x

1.5x

1.5x
1.5x

1.5x%

1.5x
1.5x
1.5x

1.5x
1.5x
1.5x
1.5x
1.5%
1.5x

1.5x

1.5x

Pay

$185.97
185.97

$23.79
$275.71
299.50

$176.36
176.36

§114.09
114.09

$456.37
456.37

$128.36
128.36

$317.45
$775.98
1,093.42

$128.36
128.36

$128.36
$85.57
$28.52
242.45

$78.75
5196.88
$64.76
$39.38
$43.76
$72.19
$52.50
548.21

$185.97
185.97

£49.92
49.92

$175.03
175.03
3,784.00




May 1-15, 2013 \\]\

Qvertime Explanation

12.5 hours of Investigation — Criminal Damage to Property (9), Animal
Neglect (3.5)

12 hours Patrol Coverage — lliness

4.67 hours Late Calls — Suspicious Vehicle, Animal Neglect, Criminal
Damage to Property Arrest

4.43 hours Court — Regular Court Key
3.25 hours NIPAS — EST Activation

1.25 hours Administrative - Office



et = =t =
Overtime Listing By Employe
Barrington Hills Police Department ﬁ 77
For Weeks 5/1/2013 5/15/2013
Type Of Day Date Hours Pay Type Rate Pay
BAIRD,BRIAN OFC
Early/Late Call 4/26/2013 0.50 Cash [.5 1.5x $28.52
Early/Late Call 5/1/2013 042 Cash 1.5 1.5% $23.79
Court 5/8/2013 2.18 Cash 1.0 Ix $83.02
3.10 135.33
BORCK,TODD SGT
Administrative 5/8/2013 1.25 Cash I.5 1.5x $88.18
Court 5/8/2013 225 Cash 1.5 1.5x  §158.72
Early/Late Call 5/11/2013 1.50 Cash 1.5 1.5x  $105.82
5.00 352.72
HENSLER,JEREMY OFC
NIPAS EST 5/4/2013 3.25 Cash 1.5 1.5x  $185.40
3.25 ; 185.40
MCKINNEY,PATRICK OFC
Patrol Coverage 5/11/2013 12.00 Cash 1.5 1.5x  $684.56
12.00 684.50
RUFFIN,RONALD DET
Investigation 4/27/2013 450 Cash 1.5 I.5x  §256.71
Investigation 4/28/2013 450 Cash 1.5 1.5x  $256.71
9.00 513.42
WALSH,WILLIAM CSO
Early/Late Call 5/3/2013 225 Cashl13 1.5x  §112.32
Investigation 5/6/2015 350 Cash 1.5 1.5x  $174.71
5.75 287.03

38.10 2,158.47
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